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Monmouth - Ross on Wye via Coleford  Service 35 (SYAO035) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd April 2024 until further notice 

Days: SD SH   SD SH  
Operator: SSWN SSWN SSWN SSWN SSWN SSWN SSWN 

Monmouth Bus Station  -- 0810 1055 1250 -- 1550 1850 
May Hill Kymin Road 0808 0818 1103 1258 1545 1558 1858 
Redbrook Redbrook turn | | | | 1555 | | 
Newland All Saints' Church | | | | 1604 | | 
Staunton White Horse Inn 0815 0825 1110 1305 | 1605 1905 
Clearwell St Peter's Church | | | | 1610 | | 
Five Acres High School 0825 | | | | | | 
Coleford Angel Hotel 0835 0835 1120 1315 | 1615 1913 
Ellwood Ellwood Cross | | | | 1617 | | 
Milkwall Bus Garage | | 1126 1321 | 1621 1918 
Coleford Angel Hotel | | | | 1625 | -- 
Coalway Eskimarket | | 1130 1325 1630 1625 -- 
Five Acres Garage 0839 0839 1135 1330 1635 1630 -- 
English Bicknor St Mary's Church 0847 0847 1143 1338 1643 1638 -- 
Lower Lydbrook Forge Hammer 0852 0852 1148 1343 1648 1643 -- 
Joy's Green Recreation Ground 0859 0859 1154 1349 1654 1649 -- 
Ruardean The Square 0903 0903 1158 1353 1658 1653 -- 
Kerne Bridge Goodrich Turn 0910 0910 1205 1400 1704 1700 -- 
Archenfield Palmerston Road 0920 0920 1215 1410 1714 1710 -- 
Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road 0925 0925 1220 1415 1719 1715 -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Ross on Wye - Monmouth via Coleford  Service 35 (SYAO035) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd April 2024 until further notice 

Days: SD SH   SD SH  
Operator: SSWN SSWN SSWN SSWN SSWN SSWN SSWN 

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road -- -- 0930 -- 1420 1425 1725 
Archenfield Palmerston Road -- -- 0933 -- 1424 1429 1729 
Kerne Bridge Goodrich Turn -- -- 0943 -- 1435 1440 1740 
Ruardean The Square 0655 0655 0951 1142 1443 1448 1748 
Joy's Green Recreation Ground | | | 1146 | | | 
Joy's Green Rocks Road | | | 1147 | | | 
Joy's Green Forge Hill Turn 0659 0659 0955 | 1447 1452 1752 
Lower Lydbrook Forge Hammer 0705 0705 1001 1153 1453 1458 1758 
English Bicknor St Mary's Church 0710 0710 1005 1200 1457 1502 1802 
Five Acres High School | | | | 1510 | | 
Five Acres Garage 0718 0718 1013 1208 1513 1510 1810 
Coalway Eskimarket 0723 0723 1018 1213 1520 1515 1815 
Coleford Angel Hotel 0730 | | | | | | 
Milkwall Bus Garage | 0727 1022 1217 1524 1519 1819 
Milkwall The Corner Store 0737 0728 1023 1218 1525 1520 1820 
Coleford Angel Hotel | 0733 1030 1225 1532 1525 1825 
Ellwood Ellwood Cross 0739 | | | | | | 
Clearwell St Peter's Church 0746 | | | | | | 
Newland All Saints' Church 0751 | | | | | | 
Redbrook Redbrook turn 0800 | | | | | | 
Staunton White Horse Inn | 0740 1037 1232 1539 1532 1832 
May Hill Kymin Road 0808 0747 1042 1237 1545 1537 1837 
Monmouth Bus Station  -- 0755 1050 1245 -- 1545 1845 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Monmouth - Ross on Wye via Coleford  Service 35 (SYAO035) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: SSWN SSWN SSWN 

Monmouth Bus Station  1055 1250 1550 
May Hill Kymin Road 1103 1258 1558 
Staunton White Horse Inn 1110 1305 1605 
Coleford Angel Hotel 1120 1315 1615 
Milkwall Bus Garage 1126 1321 1621 
Coalway Eskimarket 1130 1325 1625 
Five Acres Garage 1135 1330 1630 
English Bicknor St Mary's Church 1143 1338 1638 
Lower Lydbrook Forge Hammer 1148 1343 1643 
Joy's Green Recreation Ground 1154 1349 1649 
Ruardean The Square 1158 1353 1653 
Kerne Bridge Goodrich Turn 1205 1400 1700 
Archenfield Palmerston Road 1215 1410 1710 
Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road 1220 1415 1715 

 
 
 

Ross on Wye - Monmouth via Coleford  Service 35 (SYAO035) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: SSWN SSWN SSWN 

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road 0930 -- 1425 
Archenfield Palmerston Road 0933 -- 1429 
Kerne Bridge Goodrich Turn 0943 -- 1440 
Ruardean The Square 0951 1142 1448 
Joy's Green Recreation Ground | 1146 | 
Joy's Green Rocks Road | 1147 | 
Joy's Green Forge Hill Turn 0955 | 1452 
Lower Lydbrook Forge Hammer 1001 1153 1458 
English Bicknor St Mary's Church 1005 1200 1502 
Five Acres Garage 1013 1208 1510 
Coalway Eskimarket 1018 1213 1515 
Milkwall Bus Garage 1022 1217 1519 
Coleford Angel Hotel 1030 1225 1525 
Staunton White Horse Inn 1037 1232 1532 
May Hill Kymin Road 1042 1237 1537 
Monmouth Bus Station  1050 1245 1545 

 
 


